BID TABULATION COMMERCIAL APRON EXPANSION-IFB# 060420HXD HILTON HEAD ISLAND AIRPORT TBE PROJECT NO. 2119-1906 JUNE 9, 2020

						ILANTIC, INC. NNAH, GA		RPRISES USA, INC. PLES, FL	CLELAND S RIDGE	GULI	
	BASE BID			LICENSE NO.: 12050		LICENSE	NO.: 97783	LICENSE	NO.: 109456		
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT
NO. 1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$330.000.00	\$330,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$347.891.00	\$347,891.00	\$37
2	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$67,316.00	\$67,316.00	\$93
3	C-102	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.000.00	\$18,348.00	\$18,348.00	\$2
4		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,100	LF	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$3.27	\$3,597.00	* -
5	C-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN WITH FAIRCLOTH SKIMMER, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$
6	C-102	OUTLET PROTECTION RIP RAP	15	CY	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$235.30	\$3,529.50	φ
7	C-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$136.00	\$544.00	
8	C-102	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT STATION	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,018.00	\$1,018.00	\$
9	P-151	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4	AC	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.000.00	\$5,668.00	\$22,672.00	\$2
		REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ANY THICKNESS, FULL			+==+====		+==,====	Ţ	<i>† 010000000000000</i>	+==101 =100	
10	REP	DEPTH (AIRFIELD)	650	SY	\$11.50	\$7,475.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.01	\$6,506.50	
		REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, ANY THICKNESS, FULL									
11	REP	DEPTH (AIRFIELD)	300	SY	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.61	\$4,683.00	
12	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	12,000	CY	\$12.00	\$144,000.00	\$12.50	\$150,000.00	\$15.11	\$181,320.00	
13	P-152	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	2,000	CY	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.74	\$29,480.00	
14	P-401	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	750	TON	\$140.00	\$105,000.00	\$145.00	\$108,750.00	\$148.62	\$111,465.00	_
15	P-403	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE	6,000	TON	\$122.00	\$732,000.00	\$144.00	\$864,000.00	\$145.41	\$872,460.00	_
16	P-501	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	400	SY	\$91.00	\$36,400.00	\$111.00	\$44,400.00	\$123.45	\$49,380.00	_
17	P-501	12" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	14,000	SY	\$91.00	\$1,274,000.00	\$101.00	\$1,414,000.00	\$111.95	\$1,567,300.00	_
18	P-603	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	1,900	GAL	\$2.30	\$4,370.00	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$4.91	\$9,329.00	_
19	P-620	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	500	SF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.01	\$2,505.00	_
20	P-620 P-620	AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MARKING (REFLECTORIZED AVIATION YELLOW) AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MARKING (NON-REFLECTORIZED BLACK)	1,000	SF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.25	\$4,250.00	\$1.64	\$1,640.00	
21	P-620	DRY DETENTION BASIN 4" DIAMETER PERFORATED PIPE WITH	2,500	SF	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$3.82	\$9,550.00	_
22	D-701	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC WRAP	160	LF	\$31.00	\$4,960.00	\$50.00	\$8.000.00	\$15.37	\$2,459,20	
22	D-701	18" DOUBLE WALLED HDPE PIPE	5	LF	\$31.00	\$750.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$56.00	\$2,439.20	
23	D-701	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	458	LF	\$100.00	\$45,800.00	\$200.00	\$38,930.00	\$86.88	\$39,791.04	-
24	D-701	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	248	LF	\$100.00	\$33,480.00	\$115.00	\$28,520.00	\$114.82	\$28,475.36	
26	D-701	PAVEMENT EDGE STRIP DRAIN	485	LF	\$35.00	\$16,975.00	\$35.00	\$16,975.00	\$32.93	\$15,971.05	
27	D-705	4-INCH PVC STRIP DRAIN COLLECTOR PIPE, SCHEDULE 80	180	LF	\$23.00	\$4,140.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.89	\$3,040.20	
28	D-705	4-INCH STRIP DRAIN CLEANOUT	5	EA	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,262.00	\$6,310.00	\$
29	D-751	4' X 4' STORM DRAIN GRATE INLET	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,418.00	\$5,418.00	\$
30	D-751	DRY DETENTION BASIN RISER INFILTRATION STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$
31	F-162	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	1,200	LF	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$37.00	\$44,400.00	\$32.13	\$38,556.00	
32	F-162	8-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE	1,000	LF	\$37.00	\$37,000.00	\$48.00	\$48,000.00	\$43.87	\$43,870.00	
33	F-162	24 FOOT WIDE DOUBLE SWING CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,964.00	\$3,964.00	\$(
34	L-105	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN & BASE	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,931.00	\$3,862.00	\$
35	L-105	REMOVE EXISTING TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	12	EA	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$155.00	\$1,860.00	\$254.70	\$3,056.40	
36	L-108	CABLE TRENCH	3,000	LF	\$1.70	\$5,100.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.85	\$5,550.00	
37	L-108	L-824 1/C, #8, 5kV, TYPE "C" CABLE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	4,200	LF	\$1.40	\$5,880.00	\$1.75	\$7,350.00	\$1.53	\$6,426.00	
		1/C, #6 BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND									
38	L-108		3,000	LF	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.18	\$6,540.00	_
39 40	L-110	2-INCH, SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN GRASSED AREAS 4-INCH, 4-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED UNDERGROUND DUCT	3,000	LF	\$3.50 \$62.00	\$10,500.00	\$4.25 \$75.00	\$12,750.00 \$11,250.00	\$3.82 \$67.58	\$11,460.00	
40	L-110 L-115	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	150 2	EA	\$62.00 \$9.800.00	\$9,300.00 \$19.600.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00 \$24.000.00	\$67.58	\$10,137.00 \$21.364.00	\$1
41	L-115		2	EA	\$9,600.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,062.00	\$21,304.00	\$1;
42	L-125	L-861T BASE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY LED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	35	EA	\$850.00	\$29,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00	\$926.50	\$32,427.50	\$
42	L-125	L-853 TAXIWAY RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, SURFACE MOUNTED	12	EA	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00	\$920.50	\$3,139.20	φ
44	L-125	L-853 TAXIWAY RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, SOIL MOUNTED	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$327.00	\$1,308.00	
	L 120	L-858, SIZE 1, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, DOUBLE SIDED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE	-	2/(\$000.00	ψ1,200.00	φ070.00	ψ1,000.00	φ021.00	\$1,000.00	
45	L-125	SIGN (5 - 6 CHARACTERS), LED	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00	\$
		L-858, SIZE 1, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, DOUBLE SIDED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE	-		† . 0 0 0 0	1.1000.000	Ţ.,,	Ţ .,	Ţ 1,000100	+ .,	
46	L-125	SIGN (7 - 8 CHARACTERS), LED	3	EA	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$5,069.00	\$15,207.00	\$
47	T-901	TEMPORARY SEEDING (MULCHED)	3	AC	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,272.00	\$3,816.00	\$
48	T-901	PERMANENT SEEDING (MULCHED)	3	AC	\$1,565.00	\$4,695.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,815.00	\$11,445.00	\$
49	T-904	PERMANENT BAHIA SOD	21,780	SF	\$0.80	\$17,424.00	\$1.00	\$21,780.00	\$1.08	\$23,522.40	
50	R-651	SECURITY FENCE SIGN	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	
51	M-103	CLOSED TAXIWAY MARKER	5	EA	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$712.00	\$3,560.00	
52	M-110	EXTRUDED BIAXIAL GEOGRID STABILIZATION FABRIC	150	SY	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.61	\$1,591.50	
		TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$3,307,934.00		\$3,662,795.00		\$3,675,585.85	

DBE SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT DBE PERCENTAGE OF BASE BID AMOUNT

\$202,684.00

6.13%

\$236,465.00 6.43%

\$223,450.00 6.10%

* DENOTES MATH ERROR

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TABULATION OF BIDS TO BE CORRECT.

me

TALBER, BRIGHT & ELLINGTON, INC.

6/10/2020 DATE

GULF STREAM CONSTR. CO., INC. CHARLESTON, SC										
LICENSE NO.: 97255										
NIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL									
\$370,510.29	\$370,510.29									
\$93,205.00	\$93,205.00									
\$21,358.30	\$21,358.30									
\$6.45	\$7,095.00									
#7 700 50	¢7 700 F0									
\$7,733.53 \$349.68	\$7,733.53 \$5,245.20									
\$173.66	\$694.64									
\$9,973.17	\$9,973.17									
\$28,195.13	\$112,780.52									
\$20.80	\$13,520.00									
* ~~ ~~	644 500 00									
\$38.66	\$11,598.00									
\$20.71	\$248,520.00									
\$17.23	\$34,460.00									
\$141.96	\$106,470.00									
\$128.91	\$773,460.00									
\$86.14	\$34,456.00									
\$96.90	\$1,356,600.00									
\$9.03	\$17,157.00									
\$7.79	\$3,895.00									
\$5.44	\$5,440.00									
\$3.12	\$7,800.00									
ψ J .12	\$7,000.00									
\$43.44	¢6.050.40									
	\$6,950.40									
\$388.19	\$1,940.95									
\$115.39	\$52,848.62									
\$166.19	\$41,215.12									
\$18.59	\$9,016.15									
\$31.71	\$5,707.80 \$10,545.00									
\$2,109.00	\$10,545.00									
\$5,983.06	\$5,983.06									
\$7,805.06	\$7,805.06									
\$98.26	\$117,912.00									
\$65.67	\$65,670.00									
\$6,224.04	\$6,224.04									
\$1,400.40	\$2,800.80									
\$194.51	\$2,334.12									
\$2.64	\$7,920.00									
\$2.04	\$9,114.00									
ψ2.17	ψ3,114.00									
\$3.12	\$9,360.00									
\$5.44	\$16,320.00									
\$96.48	\$16,320.00									
	\$14,472.00 \$30,497.80									
\$15,248.90	\$30,497.80									
¢1 200 64	¢46 004 05									
\$1,322.61	\$46,291.35									
\$373.46	\$4,481.52									
\$466.79	\$1,867.16									
\$6,224.04	\$6,224.04									
\$7,235.44	\$21,706.32									
\$1,493.76	\$4,481.28									
\$2,435.16	\$7,305.48									
\$1.25	\$27,225.00									
\$208.47	00 000									
\$520.08	\$2,600.40									
\$18.40	\$2,760.00									
÷	+=,: : : : 50									

\$3,792,385.00

\$77,159.00 2.03%

BID TABULATION COMMERCIAL APRON EXPANSION-IFB# 060420HXD HILTON HEAD ISLAND AIRPORT TBE PROJECT NO. 2119-1906 JUNE 9, 2020

					R.B. BAKER CONSTRUCTION GARDEN CITY, GA		HI-WAY PAVING, INC. HILLIARD, OH		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO NORTH CHARLESTON, SC		ZACHRY CONSTRUCTION CORP. MORRISVILLE, NC	
BASE					LICENSE	NO.: 117653	LICENS	LICENSE NO.: 95780		LICENSE NO.: 113576		E NO.: 116642
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$390.000.00	\$390.000.00	\$420.000.00	\$420.000.00	\$430.000.00	\$430.000.00	\$450.000.00	\$450.000.00
2	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	\$106,416.50	\$106,416.50	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$95,500.00	\$95,500.00	\$529,468.87	\$529,468.87
3	C-102	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	C-102	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,100	LF	\$3.25	\$3,575.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
_												
5	C-102 C-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN WITH FAIRCLOTH SKIMMER, COMPLETE OUTLET PROTECTION RIP RAP	1	EA	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$225,000.00 \$420.00	\$225,000.00 \$6,300.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
6 7	C-102 C-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE	15 4	CY EA	\$345.00 \$300.00	\$5,175.00 \$1,200.00	\$250.00 \$140.00	\$3,750.00 \$560.00	\$420.00	\$6,300.00	\$155.00 \$350.00	\$2,325.00 \$1,400.00
8	C-102	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT STATION	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	P-151	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4	AC	\$12,250.00	\$49,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
		REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ANY THICKNESS, FULL						, ,				
10	REP	DEPTH (AIRFIELD)	650	SY	\$17.25	\$11,212.50	\$10.75	\$6,987.50	\$13.50	\$8,775.00	\$8.20	\$5,330.00
		REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, ANY THICKNESS, FULL										
11	REP	DEPTH (AIRFIELD)	300	SY	\$63.35	\$19,005.00	\$15.50	\$4,650.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
12	P-152		12,000	CY	\$11.30	\$135,600.00	\$19.00	\$228,000.00	\$22.00	\$264,000.00	\$14.00	\$168,000.00
13 14	P-152 P-401	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	2,000 750	CY TON	\$40.00 \$178.00	\$80,000.00 \$133,500.00	\$16.00 \$150.00	\$32,000.00 \$112,500.00	\$18.00 \$140.00	\$36,000.00 \$105.000.00	\$30.00 \$140.00	\$60,000.00 \$105.000.00
14 15	P-401 P-403	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE	750 6.000	TON	\$178.00 \$176.00	\$133,500.00	\$150.00	\$780,000.00	\$140.00 \$125.00	\$750,000.00	\$140.00 \$136.00	\$105,000.00
15	P-403 P-501	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	400	SY	\$176.00	\$1,056,000.00	\$130.00 \$165.00	\$780,000.00	\$125.00	\$750,000.00	\$136.00	\$816,000.00
17	P-501	12" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	14,000	SY	\$106.00	\$1,484,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,960,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,680,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,820,000.00
18	P-603	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	1,900	GAL	\$2.25	\$4,275.00	\$2.20	\$4,180.00	\$9.00	\$17,100.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00
19	P-620	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	500	SF	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
20	P-620	AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MARKING (REFLECTORIZED AVIATION YELLOW)	1,000	SF	\$3.80	\$3,800.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
21	P-620	AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MARKING (NON-REFLECTORIZED BLACK)	2,500	SF	\$2.20	\$5,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.20	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
		DRY DETENTION BASIN 4" DIAMETER PERFORATED PIPE WITH		. –								
22	D-701		160	LF	\$39.00	\$6,240.00	\$15.70	\$2,512.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$31.00	\$4,960.00
23	D-701 D-701		5	LF	\$136.00	\$680.00	\$97.00	\$485.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$133.00	\$665.00
24 25	D-701 D-701	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	458 248	LF LF	\$88.00 \$118.50	\$40,304.00 \$29,388.00	\$89.00 \$118.30	\$40,762.00 \$29,338.40	\$225.00 \$250.00	\$103,050.00 \$62.000.00	\$80.00 \$82.00	\$36,640.00 \$20,336.00
25	D-701 D-705	PAVEMENT EDGE STRIP DRAIN	485	LF	\$24.00	\$11,640.00	\$38.80	\$18.818.00	\$250.00	\$24,250.00	\$82.00	\$20,330.00
27	D-705	4-INCH PVC STRIP DRAIN COLLECTOR PIPE, SCHEDULE 80	180	LF	\$23.25	\$4,185.00	\$22.35	\$4,023.00	\$46.00	\$8,280.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00
28	D-705	4-INCH STRIP DRAIN CLEANOUT	5	EA	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	D-751	4' X 4' STORM DRAIN GRATE INLET	1	EA	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	D-751	DRY DETENTION BASIN RISER INFILTRATION STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
31	F-162	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	1,200	LF	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$51.40	\$61,680.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00
32	F-162	8-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE	1,000	LF	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$35.05	\$35,050.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$37.00	\$37,000.00
33	F-162 L-105	24 FOOT WIDE DOUBLE SWING CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	1 2	EA	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
34 35	L-105 L-105	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN & BASE REMOVE EXISTING TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	12	EA EA	\$1,000.00 \$140.00	\$2,000.00 \$1.680.00	\$920.00 \$128.00	\$1,840.00 \$1,536.00	\$1,000.00 \$150.00	\$2,000.00 \$1.800.00	\$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,800.00
36	L-103	CABLE TRENCH	3.000	LF	\$1.90	\$5,700.00	\$1.73	\$5,190.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
37	L-108	L-824 1/C. #8. 5kV. TYPE "C" CABLE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	4,200	LF	\$1.56	\$6,552.00	\$1.43	\$6,006.00	\$1.60	\$6,720.00	\$1.25	\$5,250.00
		1/C, #6 BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND		1	,							
38	L-108	GROUND CONNECTORS	3,000	LF	\$2.22	\$6,660.00	\$2.04	\$6,120.00	\$2.20	\$6,600.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
39	L-110	2-INCH, SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN GRASSED AREAS	3,000	LF	\$3.90	\$11,700.00	\$3.57	\$10,710.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00
40	L-110	4-INCH, 4-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED UNDERGROUND DUCT	150	LF	\$69.00	\$10,350.00	\$63.27	\$9,490.50	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
41	L-115	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	2	EA	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
42	L-125	L-861T BASE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY LED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	35	EA	\$940.00	\$32,900.00	\$870.00	\$30,450.00	\$950.00	\$33,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$87.500.00
42	L-125 L-125	L-853 TAXIWAY RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, SURFACE MOUNTED	35 12	EA	\$940.00	\$3,180.00	\$870.00	\$30,450.00	\$950.00	\$33,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00
44	L-125	L-853 TAXIWAY RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, SOIL MOUNTED	4	EA	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$310.00	\$2,940.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
		L-858, SIZE 1, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, DOUBLE SIDED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE				÷.,==::00	÷:::0:00	÷.,	÷	÷.,		-,
45	L-125	SIGN (5 - 6 CHARACTERS), LED	1	EA	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,085.00	\$4,085.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		L-858, SIZE 1, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, DOUBLE SIDED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE										
46	L-125	SIGN (7 - 8 CHARACTERS), LED	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,745.00	\$14,235.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
47	T-901	TEMPORARY SEEDING (MULCHED)	3	AC	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
48	T-901	PERMANENT SEEDING (MULCHED)	3	AC	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,565.00	\$4,695.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
49 50	T-904 R-651	PERMANENT BAHIA SOD SECURITY FENCE SIGN	21,780 4	SF EA	\$0.90 \$245.00	\$19,602.00 \$980.00	\$0.80 \$600.00	\$17,424.00 \$2,400.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00	\$21,780.00 \$6,000.00	\$0.80 \$200.00	\$17,424.00 \$800.00
50 51	M-103	CLOSED TAXIWAY MARKER	4	EA	\$245.00 \$325.00	\$980.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
52		EXTRUDED BIAXIAL GEOGRID STABILIZATION FABRIC	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,657.50	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
~~	110				ψ0.00	<i>\$100.00</i>	φ11.00	¢1,001.00	φ10.00	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	φ10.00	\$ 1,000.00
		TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$3,900,000.00		\$4,297,141.90		\$4,313,685.00 *		\$4,769,173.87

DBE SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT	\$238,468.00	\$273,224.00	\$263,500.00
DBE PERCENTAGE OF BASE BID AMOUNT	6.11%	6.36%	6.11%

* DENOTES MATH ERROR

\$310,256.00 6.51%

BID TABULATION COMMERCIAL APRON EXPANSION-IFB# 060420HXD HILTON HEAD ISLAND AIRPORT TBE PROJECT NO. 2119-1906 JUNE 9, 2020

						R'S ESTIMATE						
BASE	BID SPEC											
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	C-100 C-102	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
3	C-102 C-102	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1.100	EA LF	\$15,000.00 \$4.50	\$15,000.00 \$4,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
-	0-102		1,100		φ4.50	φ4,000.00		φ0.00		ψ0.00		φ0.00
5	C-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN WITH FAIRCLOTH SKIMMER, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	C-102	OUTLET PROTECTION RIP RAF	15	CY	\$300.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	C-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	C-102	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT STATION	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	P-151	CLEARING AND GRUBBING REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ANY THICKNESS, FULL	4	AC	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	REP	DEPTH (AIRFIELD)	650	SY	\$15.00	\$9,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10		REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, ANY THICKNESS, FULL	000	01	¢10.00	φ0,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		φ0.00
11	REP	DEPTH (AIRFIELD)	300	SY	\$25.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	12,000	CY	\$14.00	\$168,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	P-152	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	2,000	CY	\$20.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	P-401	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	750	TON	\$150.00	\$112,500.00		\$0.00	<u> </u>	\$0.00		\$0.00
15	P-403	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE 8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	6,000	TON SY	\$145.00	\$870,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16 17	P-501 P-501	12" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	400	SY	\$105.00 \$105.00	\$42,000.00 \$1,470,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
18	P-603	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	1.900	GAL	\$5.00	\$9.500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	P-620	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	500	SF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	P-620	AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MARKING (REFLECTORIZED AVIATION YELLOW)	1,000	SF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	P-620	AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MARKING (NON-REFLECTORIZED BLACK)	2,500	SF	\$2.50	\$6,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		DRY DETENTION BASIN 4" DIAMETER PERFORATED PIPE WITH										
22	D-701	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC WRAP	160	LF	\$36.00	\$5,760.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	D-701	18" DOUBLE WALLED HDPE PIPE	5	LF	\$220.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24 25	D-701 D-701	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	458 248	LF LF	\$100.00 \$140.00	\$45,800.00 \$34,720.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
25	D-701 D-705	PAVEMENT EDGE STRIP DRAIN	485	LF	\$140.00	\$34,720.00	-	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	D-705	4-INCH PVC STRIP DRAIN COLLECTOR PIPE, SCHEDULE 80	180	LF	\$25.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	D-705	4-INCH STRIP DRAIN CLEANOUT	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	D-751	4' X 4' STORM DRAIN GRATE INLET	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	D-751	DRY DETENTION BASIN RISER INFILTRATION STRUCTURI	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	F-162	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	1,200	LF	\$40.00	\$48,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	F-162	8-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE 24 FOOT WIDE DOUBLE SWING CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	1,000	LF EA	\$50.00 \$4.000.00	\$50,000.00 \$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33 34	F-162 L-105	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN & BASE	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
35		REMOVE EXISTING TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	12	EA	\$190.00	\$2,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
36	L-108	CABLE TRENCH	3.000	LF	\$2.00	\$6.000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	L-108	L-824 1/C, #8, 5kV, TYPE "C" CABLE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	4,200	LF	\$1.50	\$6,300.00	1	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		1/C, #6 BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND										
38	L-108	GROUND CONNECTORS	3,000	LF	\$2.50	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	L-110	2-INCH, SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN GRASSED AREAS	3,000	LF	\$4.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
40	L-110	4-INCH, 4-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED UNDERGROUND DUCT ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	150 2	LF EA	\$75.00 \$15,000.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
41	L-115		۷	EA	φ10,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$0.00	+	\$0.00	 	\$0.00
42	L-125	L-861T BASE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY LED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	35	EA	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
43	L-125	L-853 TAXIWAY RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, SURFACE MOUNTED	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	1 1	\$0.00
44	L-125	L-853 TAXIWAY RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, SOIL MOUNTED	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		L-858, SIZE 1, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, DOUBLE SIDED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE		1								
45	L-125	SIGN (5 - 6 CHARACTERS), LED	1	EA	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
46	I -125	L-858, SIZE 1, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, DOUBLE SIDED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN (7 - 8 CHARACTERS). LED	3	EA	\$5.700.00	\$17.100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
46	L-125 T-901	SIGN (7 - 8 CHARACTERS), LED TEMPORARY SEEDING (MULCHED)	3	AC	\$5,700.00 \$1,500.00	\$17,100.00 \$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	┥───┤	\$0.00
47	T-901	PERMANENT SEEDING (MULCHED)	3	AC	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	+	\$0.00
49	T-904	PERMANENT BAHIA SOD	21,780	SF	\$1.50	\$32,670.00	1	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	1 1	\$0.00
50	R-651	SECURITY FENCE SIGN	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
51	M-103	CLOSED TAXIWAY MARKER	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
52	M-110	EXTRUDED BIAXIAL GEOGRID STABILIZATION FABRIC	150	SY	\$12.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$3,772,905.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00